BID TABULATION REPORT

I-20 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation City of Arlington Project No. WUWS17021					Insituform Technologies, LLC			
Bid Opening 2/15/2022 at 2:00pm					Chesterfield, MO			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	ι	JNIT PRICE		TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$	22,800.00	\$	22,800.00	
102	SWPPP	LS	1	\$	7,600.00	\$	7,600.00	
	SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION & SW						30,400.00	
201	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	LS	1	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	
202	F & I Temporary Access Drive for Construction Access	LS	1	\$	74,000.00	\$	74,000.00	
203	F & I Temporary Creek Crossing per Detail	LS	1	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	
204	Furnish & Install Project Sign	EA	2	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	
205	Tree Removal 6-inch to 12-inch diameter as measured at 4-feet above ground level, including grinding stump to below ground level	EA	10	\$	2,500.00	\$	25,000.00	
206	Design & Implement Traffic Control Plan in accordance with local and state guidelines	LS	1	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	
207	F & I 12-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR- 26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, all depths, including trench, embedment, & bac	LF	240	\$	125.00	\$	30,000.00	
208	F & I 24-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, SN 72 FRPM by open cut, all depths, including trench, embedment, & backfill	LF	40	\$	375.00	\$	15,000.00	
209	F & I Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer Line for all depths, in accordance with the Trench Safety Plan & the latest OSHA Star	LF	280	\$	12.50	\$	3,500.00	
210	F & I 24-inch Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Sanitary Sewer Line Rehabilitation	LF	600	\$	290.00	\$	174,000.00	
211	Furnish, Install & Maintain Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping per Section 33 01 30.51, including necessary temporary isolation p	LS	1	\$	242,000.00	\$	242,000.00	
212	R & R Wooden Fence for Bypass Pumping Access, including coordination with Homeowner	LF	40	\$	125.00	\$	5,000.00	
213	F & I 5-foot Diameter FRP Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-20 foot depth)	EA	3	\$	46,500.00	\$	139,500.00	
214	Remove & Dispose Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$	6,250.00	\$	6,250.00	
215	R & R Cone, Grade Rings, Frame and Cover on Existing 5-foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	
216	C & P Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	2	\$	3,150.00	\$	6,300.00	
217	Demolish False Bottom in Existing Manhole and Plug Invert of Abandoned Sewer Main	EA	1	\$	1,850.00	\$	1,850.00	
218	F & I Crushed Stone Cushion for bad weather access	TN	50	\$	75.00	\$	3,750.00	
219	F & I Hydromulch to disturbed areas	SY	2,500	\$	1.50	\$	3,750.00	
220	R & R 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive on compacted native soil	SY	100	\$	160.00	\$	16,000.00	
221	Pre-Construction Heavy Mechanical Cleaning of Existing 24-inch Sanitary Sewer and CCTV Inspection to Evaluate Existing Sanitary S	LF	600	\$	60.00	\$	36,000.00	
222	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections of Sanitary Sewer Main in accordance with Section 14-23	LF	850	\$	0.01	\$	8.50	
223	Pipeline and Manhole Cleaning and Obstruction Removal and Disposal (As Directed by Owner)	LF	50	\$	60.00	\$	3,000.00	
224	Sanitary Sewer Contingency	LS	1	\$	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00	
	SUBTOT	AL SANI	TARY SEWER		ROVEMENTS	\$	1,007,408.50	
199A	The additional cost for using Green Cement (ALTERNATE A)	LS	1	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A TOTAL MOBILIZATION & SWPPP TOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS							6,500.00	
						\$	30,400.00	
							1,007,408.50	
TOTAL ALTERNATE A							6,500.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A						s	1,044,308.50	

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.